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Santa Ana College Receives High Marks for Education of Hispanic Students
SANTA ANA, CA – Santa Ana College has been designated by Hispanic Outlook in Higher Education as one of the top community colleges in the nation. The college was recognized in three “top 50” lists for its service to students in the March 10, 2008 edition of the national publication.  
Santa Ana College was ranked among the top 10 institutions in the “Colleges Awarding the Most Associate Degrees to Hispanics” and “Community & Junior Colleges by Hispanic Enrollment.”  Santa Ana College ranked 17th among the top 50 in the “Community & Junior Colleges by Hispanic Faculty” category.

“Santa Ana is a college for all students who desire to pursue higher education and we are most proud of this data that helps guide us in providing quality services and programs,” said Erlinda J. Martinez, Ed.D., president of Santa Ana College.  “Although we have made progress and continue to experience strong and steady enrollment, we will also stay focused on the work that remains to be done.”
The breakdown of the Top 50 designations is as follows:

“Colleges Awarding the Most Associate Degrees to Hispanics” Category





Hispanic Degrees

Rank

Total Degrees

Total

Men

Women

%

8

1345


682

248

434
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“Community & Junior Colleges by Hispanic Enrollment” Category
Hispanic Enrollment
Rank

Total Enrollment
Total

Men

Women

%

3

33,203


13,717

7,020

6,697

41
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“Community & Junior Colleges by Hispanic Faculty” Category
Hispanic Faculty
Rank

Total Faculty

Total

Men

Women

%

17

287


50

20

30
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About the Rancho Santiago Community College District


Santa Ana College is a community college, part of the Rancho Santiago Community College District.  The mission of the Rancho Santiago Community College District (RSCCD) is to respond to the educational needs of an ever-changing community and to provide programs and services that reflect academic excellence. Santa Ana College and Santiago Canyon College are public community colleges of RSCCD, which serve the residents of Anaheim Hills, East Garden Grove, Irvine, Orange, Santa Ana, Tustin and Villa Park. Both colleges provide education for academic transfer and careers, courses for personal and professional development, customized training for business and industry, and programs to train nurses, firefighters and law enforcement personnel. 
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